
1 
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION No. 83 

ANSWERED ON 08
th

 DECEMBER, 2023 

 

National Unani Research Institute 

 

 

*83. SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government plans to establish any National Unani Research 

Institute in Andhra Pradesh as similar institutes exist in Telangana after the bifurcation 

of the State; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c)  whether it is a fact that Central Council of Research in Unani Medicine 

(CCRUM) submitted any feasibility report for the establishment of such an institute in 

Kadapa district; and 

 

(d)  if so, the time by which the Government proposes to initiate the process for the 

same? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH  

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) to (d)  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

  



2 
 

 

 

 

Statement in reply to Para (a) to (d) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 83 for 

8
th

December, 2023 

 

(a) There is no plan to establish a new National Unani Research Institute in Andhra 

Pradesh. 

(b) Does not arise 

(c) A team from Central Research Institute in Unani Medicine, Hyderabad visited to 

survey the area in Kadapa district in September, 2016 where Government of Andhra 

Pradesh proposed to allot the land for establishment of an Institute in Unani Medicine.  

However, no decision was taken to establish an Institute at the proposed land. 

(d) Ministry of Ayush has no plans to establish an institute in Kadapa district.  A 

Clinical Research Unit under Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine is 

already functional in Kurnool district in Andhra Pradesh. 

------- 

 


